
When are the start date for courses and 
tutorials, and when are the final exam periods?
First semester 2024 - 2025:

L1 / L2 / L3 (this is likely to change): 
 • Start date for courses: 2nd September 2024
 • Start date for tutorials: 16th September 2024
 • First exam session: From Monday 9th December 2024 to Friday 20th December 2024
 • Second exam session: mid-June 2025 - (from June 9th to June 20th)

M1 (this is likely to change): 
 • Start date for courses: 2nd September 2024
 • Start date for tutorials: 16th September 2024
 • Mid-term exams: Monday 7th and Tuesday 8th October 2024
 • First exam session: From Monday 9th to Friday 20th December 2024 
 • Second exam session: mid-June 2025 (from June 2nd to June 13rd)

Holidays:
 • From Monday 28th October included to Sunday 3rd November 2024 included (start day: 4th November 2024).

 • Christmas Holidays: From Monday 23rd December 2024 included to Sunday 5th January 2025 
included (start day: 6th January 2025).

Second semester 2024 - 2025:
L1 / L2 / L3 (this is likely to change): 

 • Start date for courses: 6th January 2025
 • Start date for tutorials: 20th January 2025
 • First exam session: From Monday 28th April 2025 to Friday 9th May 2025
 • Second exam session: mid-June 2025 (from June 19th to June 20th)

M1 (this is likely to change): 
 • Start date for courses: 86th January 2025
 • Start date for tutorials: 6th January 2025
 • First exam session: From Monday 31st March to Friday 11th April 2025
 • Second exam session: mid-June 2025 (from June 2nd to June 13rd)

Holidays:
 • Winter Holidays: From Monday 17th to Sunday 23rd February 2025 (start day: 24th February 2025)

 • Spring Holidays: From Monday 21st to Sunday 27th April 2025  (L1/L2/L3 only) 

Contacts:
L1: Céline DEBOT - study-l1@tse-fr.eu – T 22 office

Morgane RESCOUSSIE - study-l1@tse-fr.eu - T 22 office
L2: Julie GROSJEAN - study-l2@tse-fr.eu - T 21 office
L3: Céline LEMESLE - study-l3@tse-fr.eu - T 20 office 
M1: Bénédicte VERTEN - study-m1@tse-fr.eu - T 20 office
M2: Laurence DELORME - study-m2@tse-fr.eu - T 13 office

Sarah PARRA - study-m2@tse-fr.eu - T 13 office

Welcome Desk: 
Rebeca DE LAS HERAS - education@tse-fr.eu - T 35/37 office

Mobility and international relations officer: 
Geneviève DOUMENG - international.office@tse-fr.eu - T 31 office

Academic Coordinators for the exchange students: 
Lucie BOTTEGA - lucie.bottega@tse-fr.eu - T 230
David ALARY - david.alary@tse-fr.eu - T 311

Note: Please, 
do not book your 
flights too early. 
Changes in the 
exam schedules 

may occur.


